

Dear

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning printer toner and inkjet cartridges.

The Trust can provide the following information:

- 1) How much did your organisation spend on printer toner and inkjet cartridges in 2012/13 (if you don't yet have the figures for 2012/13, then please provide them for 2011/12)?  
**0- As these come free of charge with the Danwood contract**
- 2) What provider(s) did your organisation use for the supply of printer toner and inkjet cartridges in 2012/13?  
**Danwood**
- 3) What is the duration of your existing contracts that cover the supply of printer toner and inkjet cartridges and when do they end?  
**5 YEARS – APRIL 2011 – MARCH 2016**
- 4) What percentage of your used printer toner and inkjet cartridges goes to landfill (If known)?  
**We have an agreement in place with one of our waste disposal contractors to have all our toners and cartridges recycled *none* of our toners or cartridges go to land fill.**
- 5) Please provide the job title of the key decision maker pertaining to the selection of printer toner and inkjet cartridges?  
**HEAD OF PROCUREMENT & THE DIRECTOR OF IT- Interim Head of Procurement- Howard Gaunt & Niall Canavan- Director of IT & Systems**

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at [foi@homerton.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@homerton.nhs.uk), in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email [www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk](http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk) to take them further.

#### Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook

Information Governance Administrator

**Matthew Hall**  
**Information Governance Manager (Deputy Caldicott Guardian)**